



1 ER-0003-01(109) / 104569-307000 & NH-0003-01(109) / 104569-312000 Hancock

Repairing or replacing traffic signals on US Highway 90, MS. Highway 43, and Highway 603.

1	Diamond Electrical Company, Inc. - Baton Rouge, LA	IRREGULAR	\$ 2,914,375.95
2	B & B Electrical & Utility Contractors, Inc. - Brandon, MS		\$ 2,942,979.60

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 3,005,100.55
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	2.07%

2 ER-0010-01(126)N / 104876-302000 & 104876-303000 Harrison & Jackson

Construction necessary to replace damaged and downed fence along each side of I-10 from the Hancock County Line east to the Alabama State Line.

1	RMD Holdings, Ltd Db a Nationwide Fence & Supply Co. - New Haven, MI	IRREGULAR	\$ 1,080,141.00
2	Clear River Construction Company, Inc. - Jackson, MS		\$ 1,082,463.54
3	Natco Inc. - Slidell, LA	IRREGULAR	\$ 1,181,611.58

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,045,720.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	3.51%

3 ER-0010-01(129)N / 104876-301000 Hancock

Construction necessary for the repair and replacement of damaged and downed fence along each side of I-10 from the Louisiana State Line east to the Harrison County Line.

1	Clear River Construction Company, Inc. - Jackson, MS		\$ 742,661.80
2	Natco Inc. - Slidell, LA	IRREGULAR	\$ 747,981.94
3	RMD Holdings, Ltd Db a Nationwide Fence & Supply Co. - New Haven, MI		\$ 776,771.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 834,120.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	10.96%

4 IM-0059-01(100)N / 104436-301000 Pearl River

Overlaying Interstate Highway 59 from Nicholson to McNeil.

1	Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS		\$ 13,944,582.40
----------	--------------------------------------	--	------------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 12,131,350.70
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	14.95%

5 PSB-0000-02(0003) / 104835-301000 Yalobusha

Construction necessary for guardrail placement in various locations in District 2.

1	Talbot Bros. Contracting Co., Inc. & Talbot Bros. Grading Co - Nesbit, MS		\$ 700,979.00
2	Rea's Country Lane Construction, Inc. - Houston, MS		\$ 743,152.50

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 811,352.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	13.60%

6 PSB-0000-02(004) / 104835-302000 Marshall

Construction necessary for guardrail placement in various locations in District 2.

1	Rea's Country Lane Construction, Inc. - Houston, MS	\$	571,607.50
2	Talbot Bros. Contracting Co., Inc. & Talbot Bros. Grading Co - Nesbit, MS	\$	765,125.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$	640,107.60
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		10.70%

7 PSB-0000-02(005) / 104835-303000 Calhoun, Grenada, Lafayette, & Panola

Construction necessary for guardrail placement in various locations in District 2.

1	Rea's Country Lane Construction, Inc. - Houston, MS	\$	960,879.00
2	Talbot Bros. Contracting Co., Inc. & Talbot Bros. Grading Co - Nesbit, MS	\$	1,016,534.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$	1,014,577.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		5.29%

8 PSB-0000-02(006) / 104835-304000 Atalla, Carroll, Leflore, Montgomery, & Tallahatchie

Construction necessary for guardrail placement in various locations in District 2.

1	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	1,698,205.00
----------	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$	1,714,925.70
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		0.98%

9 NH-0002-03(068)MP / 104954-301000 Kemper

Overlaying US Highway 45 from Scooba to the Noxubee County Line.

1	APAC-Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	4,057,549.70
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	4,129,086.35

STATE ESTIMATE	\$	3,795,557.30
OVER STATE ESTIMATE		6.90%

10 NH-0011-02(056)MP / 104940-301000 Leflore

Construction necessary for the widening and overlaying of approximately 15 miles of US Hwy 82 between the Sunflower County Line and Ms Hwy 7.

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	3,405,908.00
2	J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$	3,606,780.00
3	APAC-Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	4,698,595.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$	4,052,300.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		15.95%

11 STP-0032-01(032)MP / 104965-301000 Pearl River

Construction necessary to widen and overlay SR 43 from Jim Stanford Road north 7.4 miles to the Marion County Line.

1 APAC-Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,687,845.86
2 T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 1,753,681.50

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,339,344.75
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	26.02%

12 STP-0039-02(041)MP / 104719-301000 Smith

Widen & Overlay SR 18 between Raleigh and Jasper County Line.

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 2,666,413.50
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 3,099,098.35

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 2,695,533.80
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	1.08%

13 STP-0065-02(008)MP / 104964-301000 Clarke

Construction necessary to widen and overlay SR 18 from the Jasper County Line east to the junction of SR 512.

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,116,563.50
2 APAC-Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,248,113.85

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,033,737.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	8.01%

14 HSIP-0070-04(014) / 102481-301000 Lafayette

Construction necessary for the upgrade of the interchange of Hwy 6 at Lamar Blvd. in Oxford.

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING

15 STP-0241-00(009)MP / 104962-301000 Jones

Construction necessary to widen and overlay SR 29 from SR 588 to SR 28.

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,390,192.25
2 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,682,681.25

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,378,605.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	0.84%

16 STP-0336-00(009)MP / 104963-301000 Jasper

Construction necessary to widen and overlay SR 528 from the junction of SR 15 east 11.3 miles to the Tallahala Creek Bridge.

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,099,534.70
2 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 2,353,650.90

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,991,316.15
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	5.43%

17 STP-2175-00(011)MP / 104722-301000 Pike

Widen & Overlay US Highway 51 from the Louisiana State Line to Price Road.

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,120,589.15
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 2,137,000.50
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	0.77%

18 HSIP-6098-00(003) / 102252-301000 Forrest

Reconstruction of State Route 198 (Hardy Street), from I-59 to US 49 in Hattiesburg.

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 7,856,543.50
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 8,108,742.12

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 5,629,395.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	39.56%

19 MP-3012-76(010) / 303221-301000 Washington

Construction necessary to widen and overlay SR 12 from SR 1 to Leroy Percy State Park.

1 APAC-Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,304,835.30
2 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 2,350,959.40

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 2,019,481.50
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	14.13%

20 BWO-9001-25(016) / 501781-301000 Hinds

Construction necessary to upgrade the electrical system at the Materials Lab Complex in Jackson.

1 McInnis Electric Company - Jackson, MS	\$ 195,900.00
--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 225,000.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	12.93%

21 LWO-5001-51(002) / 501642-302000 Newton

Construction necessary to tie the District Office Complex to the Newton City Sewer System.

1 Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 104,551.13
2 Southern Rock, LLC - Brandon, MS	\$ 124,535.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 70,000.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	49.36%